Mercyhurst (20-8,17-5 PSAC) -vs- Shippensburg (24-6,18-4 PSAC)
03/07/20 at Heiges Field House, Shippensburg, PA

Date: 03/07/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;m; dz;ig :Pg"l 4 Mercyhurst 24 27 51
Site: Heiges Field House, Shippensburg, PA Shippensburg 25 34 59
Referees: William Buehner, Rob McClure, Mark Tortorella
Mercyhurst 51
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 MclIntosh,MiyKah * 37 8-13 2-4 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 20
22 Bradley,Michael * 30 4-7 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 1 8
02 Mclntire,Zach * 34 2-7 0-2 0-1 1-4 5 3 0 2 1 0 4
33 Gross,Cameron * 14 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 0 2 1 1 4
12 Lang,Nicholas * 34 1-9 0-3 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 0 0 1 2
35 Ufele,Joel 18 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
04 Cannady,Steve 18 1-5 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
01 Seager,Andrew 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
05 Pratapas,Trystan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-54 3-14 4-7 6-23 29 13 3 9 2 5 51
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27 40.74 % 2-9 22.22% 0-1 0.00 %
Second Half 11-27 40.74 % 1-5 20.00 % 4-6  66.67 %
Total 22-54 40.7 % 3-14 21.4% 4-7 57.1%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O
Shippensburg 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Biss,Jake * 38 5-16 3-9 0-0 1-4 5 3 5 2 0 3 13
22  Castello,John * 37 4-12 0-4 4-5 6-6 12 3 0 3 0 0 12
03 Carter,Carlos * 28 5-9 0-1 2-2 1-5 6 3 0 0 6] 1 12
21 Nedrow,Luke * 29 2-7 0-3 2-3 2-5 7 1 1 2 3 1 6
02 Talley,Lamar * 36 2-8 0-4 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 3 0 1 4
00 Hardy,Kiyon 17 2-5 1-1 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 7
05 Sleva,Dom 15 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-60 5-23 10-12 16-28 4 12 7 13 4 6 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-34 29.41 % 2-13 15.38 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 3-10 30.00 % 7-7 100.00 %
Total 22-60 36.7 % 5-23 21.7 % 10-12 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 11 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 12

Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 7



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shippensburg
19:30 MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LAMAR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANG,NICHOLAS --
MISS 3PTR by GROSS,CAMERON 19:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CASTELLO,JOHN
18:45 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by LANG,NICHOLAS --
MISS JUMPER by GROSS,CAMERON(in the paint) 18:22
18:22 BLOCK by NEDROW,LUKE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH(in the paint) 18:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS
17:59 MISS 3PTR by TALLEY,LAMAR
-- REBOUND OFF by BISS,JAKE
17:53 MISS JUMPER by TALLEY,LAMAR(in the paint)
BLOCK by GROSS,CAMERON 17:53
REBOUND DEF by MCINTIRE,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 17:37

== REBOUND DEF by CASTELLO,JOHN
17:25 MISS 3PTR by BISS,JAKE
== REBOUND OFF by CASTELLO,JOHN

FOUL by GROSS,CAMERON 17:15
17:09 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,CARLOS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANG,NICHOLAS -
GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint) 16:43 2-0 V2
16:19 TURNOVER by CASTELLO,JOHN
STEAL by GROSS,CAMERON 16:19
MISS 3PTR by GROSS,CAMERON 16:12

== REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS
15:59 MISS 3PTR by NEDROW,LUKE
== REBOUND OFF by CASTELLO,JOHN

FOUL by LANG,NICHOLAS 15:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
15:45 MISS 3PTR by BISS,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MICHAEL =
TURNOVER by MCINTIRE,ZACH 15:30
SUB OUT by GROSS,CAMERON 15:30
SUB IN by UFELE,JOEL 15:30
15:19 MISS 3PTR by CASTELLO,JOHN
- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,CARLOS
15:16 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,CARLOS(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 14:58
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 14:58
SUB IN by CANNADY,STEVE 14:58
14:46 TURNOVER by TALLEY,LAMAR
STEAL by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH 14:46
MISS 3PTR by LANG,NICHOLAS 14:32
- REBOUND DEF by TALLEY,LAMAR
14:16 MISS JUMPER by CASTELLO,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by UFELE,JOEL -
MISS JUMPER by MCINTIRE,ZACH 13:48
- REBOUND DEF by BISS,JAKE
13:42 MISS JUMPER by CASTELLO,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by MCINTIRE,ZACH -
MISS LAYUP by CANNADY,STEVE(in the paint) 13:16
REBOUND OFF by UFELE,JOEL -
MISS JUMPER by UFELE,JOEL 13:13

REBOUND OFF by CANNADY,STEVE -
GOOD 3PTR by CANNADY,STEVE 13:06 5-2 V3



SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
SUB OUT by LANG,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
SUB IN by GROSS,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UFELE,JOEL
MISS 3PTR by MCINTIRE,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL by GROSS,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GROSS,CAMERON
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

GOOD JUMPER by UFELE,JOEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CANNADY,STEVE

MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ZACH
SUB OUT by CANNADY,STEVE
SUB IN by PRATAPAS, TRYSTAN
SUB IN by LANG,NICHOLAS

MISS JUMPER by LANG,NICHOLAS

SUB OUT by UFELE,JOEL
SUB IN by GROSS,CAMERON
TURNOVER by GROSS,CAMERON

GOOD JUMPER by GROSS,CAMERON

FOUL by GROSS,CAMERON
TURNOVER by GROSS,CAMERON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by GROSS,CAMERON
SUB IN by UFELE,JOEL

7-5

9-5
9-7

11-8

11-10

11-12

11-14

13-14
13-16

V5

V2

V 4
V2

Vi
V3

Vi

H1

H3

H1
H3

TURNOVER by CASTELLO,JOHN
SUB OUT by CARTER,CARLOS
SUB OUT by NEDROW,LUKE
SUB IN by HARDY,KIYON

SUB IN by SLEVA,DOM

MISS 3PTR by TALLEY,LAMAR

REBOUND DEF by TALLEY,LAMAR
GOOD 3PTR by BISS,JAKE
ASSIST by TALLEY,LAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by CASTELLO,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BISS,JAKE

GOOD FT by CASTELLO,JOHN

MISS JUMPER by HARDY,KIYON
REBOUND OFF by TALLEY,LAMAR
GOOD LAYUP by TALLEY,LAMAR(in the paint)

STEAL by BISS,JAKE
GOOD LAYUP by TALLEY,LAMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BISS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BISS,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by SLEVA,DOM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TALLEY,LAMAR
FOUL by TALLEY,LAMAR
TURNOVER by TALLEY,LAMAR
SUB OUT by TALLEY,LAMAR

SUB OUT by CASTELLO,JOHN
SUB IN by CARTER,CARLOS

SUB IN by NEDROW,LUKE

STEAL by BISS,JAKE
TURNOVER by NEDROW,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by BISS,JAKE

MISS LAYUP by NEDROW,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,KIYON
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,KIYON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
ASSIST by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by PRATAPAS,TRYSTAN
SUB OUT by UFELE,JOEL

SUB IN by SEAGER,ANDREW

SUB IN by MCINTIRE,ZACH

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

BLOCK by MCINTIRE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by LANG,NICHOLAS

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
SUB IN by CANNADY,STEVE

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH(in the paint)

FOUL by SEAGER,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by SEAGER,ANDREW

SUB OUT by SEAGER,ANDREW

SUB IN by UFELE,JOEL

GOOD DUNK by MCINTIRE,ZACH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANG,NICHOLAS

MISS FT by MCINTIRE,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,STEVE
MISS LAYUP by CANNADY,STEVE(in the paint)

FOUL by MCINTIRE,ZACH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,STEVE
GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UFELE,JOEL

MISS 3PTR by LANG,NICHOLAS
REBOUND OFF by MCINTIRE,ZACH
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

REBOUND DEF by LANG,NICHOLAS
TURNOVER by MCINTIRE,ZACH

FOUL by LANG,NICHOLAS

06:42
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:16
06:09
05:46
05:20
05:20

05:15
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
04:53
04:37
04:34
04:34
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:06
04:06
04:06

03:40
03:32
03:32
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:13
02:47
02:31

02:25

02:12

01:58

01:44

01:21
01:21

01:17
01:17

16-16

16-19
18-19

20-19

20-21

22-21

24-21

24-23

H3
H1

Vi

H1

Vi

V3

Vi

GOOD 3PTR by BISS,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by SLEVA,DOM

REBOUND OFF by SLEVA,DOM
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,CARLOS(in the paint)

FOUL by CARTER,CARLOS
SUB OUT by BISS,JAKE
SUB IN by TALLEY,LAMAR
SUB IN by CASTELLO,JOHN

SUB OUT by SLEVA,DOM

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,CARLOS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NEDROW,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by NEDROW,LUKE(in the paint)

MISS FT by NEDROW,LUKE(fastbreak)

FOUL by CASTELLO,JOHN

FOUL by NEDROW,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by CASTELLO,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by HARDY,KIYON

BLOCK by HARDY,KIYON
REBOUND DEF by CASTELLO,JOHN

SUB OUT by HARDY,KIYON
SUB IN by BISS,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by CASTELLO,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by BISS,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by NEDROW,LUKE
MISS JUMPER by NEDROW,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BISS,JAKE
MISS 3PTR by CASTELLO,JOHN

STEAL by CARTER,CARLOS

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CARLOS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)



SUB OUT by CANNADY,STEVE 01:17

SUB OUT by LANG,NICHOLAS 01:17
SUB IN by SEAGER,ANDREW 01:17
SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 01:17
01:17 24-24 GOOD FT by CARTER,CARLOS(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 00:58
00:58 STEAL by NEDROW,LUKE
FOUL by MCINTIRE,ZACH 00:38
00:38 MISS FT by CASTELLO,JOHN
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ZACH 00:38
SUB IN by CANNADY,STEVE 00:38
00:38 24-25 H1 GOOD FT by CASTELLO,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by UFELE,JOEL(in the paint) 00:16
00:16 BLOCK by NEDROW,LUKE
- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS
00:00 MISS 3PTR by TALLEY,LAMAR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mercyhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shippensburg
SUB OUT by SEAGER,ANDREW 20:00
SUB OUT by CANNADY,STEVE 20:00
SUB IN by MCINTIRE,ZACH 20:00
SUB IN by LANG,NICHOLAS 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by UFELE,JOEL(in the paint) 19:46 26-25 V1
19:23 MISS 3PTR by BISS,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by TALLEY,LAMAR
19:15 26-27 H1 GOOD LAYUP by NEDROW,LUKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BISS,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by LANG,NICHOLAS 18:57 28-27 V1
18:40 MISS 3PTR by NEDROW,LUKE
= REBOUND OFF by CASTELLO,JOHN
18:35 TURNOVER by NEDROW,LUKE
STEAL by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 18:35
18:27 FOUL by CARTER,CARLOS
MISS FT by UFELE,JOEL (fastbreak) 18:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by UFELE,JOEL (fastbreak) 18:27 29-27 V2
SUB OUT by UFELE,JOEL 18:27
SUB IN by SEAGER,ANDREW 18:27
18:14 MISS JUMPER by BISS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by LANG,NICHOLAS ==
MISS JUMPER by LANG,NICHOLAS(in the paint) 17:44
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:33 MISS JUMPER by BISS,JAKE
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:20 29-30 H1 GOOD 3PTR by BISS,JAKE

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTIRE,ZACH 16:55 31-30 V1
16:34 TURNOVER by TALLEY,LAMAR
STEAL by SEAGER,ANDREW 16:34
TURNOVER by BRADLEY,MICHAEL 16:28
16:28 STEAL by BISS,JAKE
SUB OUT by SEAGER,ANDREW 16:24
SUB IN by GROSS,CAMERON 16:24
16:11 MISS 3PTR by BISS,JAKE

-- REBOUND OFF by CASTELLO,JOHN
16:04 31-32 H1 GOOD LAYUP by CASTELLO,JOHN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH(in the paint) 15:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by GROSS,CAMERON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANG,NICHOLAS
MISS JUMPER by LANG,NICHOLAS

FOUL by GROSS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by GROSS,CAMERON
SUB IN by UFELE,JOEL

MISS JUMPER by UFELE,JOEL(in the paint)

STEAL by LANG,NICHOLAS
MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
SUB IN by CANNADY,STEVE
GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH(in the paint)

FOUL by MCINTIRE,ZACH
SUB OUT by MCINTIRE,ZACH
SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CANNADY,STEVE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by UFELE,JOEL

SUB IN by SEAGER,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEAGER,ANDREW
SUB OUT by CANNADY,STEVE

SUB IN by MCINTIRE,ZACH

SUB IN by GROSS,CAMERON
GOOD 3PTR by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

MISS JUMPER by LANG,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

31-33

31-34

31-36

33-36

35-36
35-38

35-39

35-42

37-42

37-44
39-44

39-46

42-46
42-48

H2

H3

H5

H3

H1
H3

H 4

H7

H5

H7
H5

H7

H4
H6

REBOUND DEF by NEDROW,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by TALLEY,LAMAR

REBOUND DEF by NEDROW,LUKE

GOOD FT by CASTELLO,JOHN

GOOD FT by CASTELLO,JOHN
BLOCK by NEDROW,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by NEDROW,LUKE
TURNOVER by BISS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CARLOS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NEDROW,LUKE
SUB IN by SLEVA,DOM

TURNOVER by SLEVA,DOM

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CARLOS(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CARTER,CARLOS
FOUL by SLEVA,DOM

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,CARLOS
GOOD 3PTR by SLEVA,DOM
ASSIST by BISS,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by BISS,JAKE

STEAL by TALLEY,LAMAR

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,CARLOS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by BISS,JAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by CASTELLO,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by CASTELLO,JOHN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BISS,JAKE(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by BRADLEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
SUB IN by CANNADY,STEVE
GOOD JUMPER by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
MISS JUMPER by LANG,NICHOLAS

REBOUND DEF by MCINTIRE,ZACH
GOOD FT by CANNADY,STEVE
SUB OUT by GROSS,CAMERON
SUB IN by SEAGER,ANDREW

MISS FT by CANNADY,STEVE

FOUL by SEAGER,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by SEAGER,ANDREW(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

REBOUND DEF by SEAGER,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by CANNADY,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by MCINTIRE,ZACH

SUB OUT by SEAGER,ANDREW

SUB OUT by CANNADY,STEVE

SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

SUB IN by GROSS,CAMERON

MISS LAYUP by MCINTIRE,ZACH(in the paint)

FOUL by GROSS,CAMERON
SUB OUT by GROSS,CAMERON
SUB IN by SEAGER,ANDREW
FOUL by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

SUB OUT by LANG,NICHOLAS
SUB IN by CANNADY,STEVE

MISS JUMPER by MCINTIRE,ZACH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

09:01
09:01
08:35

08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
08:10
07:48
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:33
07:08

06:52

06:48
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:30
06:14
06:14
06:14
05:51

05:30

05:11

04:52
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:47
04:28
04:14
04:14
04:14
04:02
04:02
04:02
04:02
04:02
03:46

03:30

03:27

44-48

45-48

45-49
45-50
47-50

47-51

47-52

47-55

H 4

H3

H4
H5
H3

H 4

H5

H8

REBOUND DEF by SLEVA,DOM
FOUL by CASTELLO,JOHN
TURNOVER by CASTELLO,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CASTELLO,JOHN

FOUL by CARTER,CARLOS

SUB OUT by CARTER,CARLOS
SUB IN by HARDY,KIYON

TURNOVER by SLEVA,DOM

REBOUND DEF by CASTELLO,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by BISS,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by CASTELLO,JOHN
MISS JUMPER by CASTELLO,JOHN
FOUL by BISS,JAKE

SUB OUT by SLEVA,DOM
SUB IN by NEDROW,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by NEDROW,LUKE

GOOD FT by NEDROW,LUKE

GOOD FT by NEDROW,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by CASTELLO,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by CASTELLO,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by BISS,JAKE

FOUL by BISS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,KIYON

GOOD FT by HARDY,KIYON

GOOD FT by HARDY,KIYON

REBOUND DEF by TALLEY,LAMAR
GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,KIYON
ASSIST by NEDROW,LUKE



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by CANNADY,STEVE
SUB IN by LANG,NICHOLAS

GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH
GOOD FT by MCINTOSH,MIYKAH

GOOD JUMPER by SEAGER,ANDREW(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LANG,NICHOLAS

SUB OUT by SEAGER,ANDREW
SUB IN by CANNADY,STEVE
MISS 3PTR by MCINTIRE,ZACH

48-55
49-55
49-57
51-57

51-59

H7
H 6
H8
H 6

H8

FOUL by CASTELLO,JOHN

GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,KIYON

MISS 3PTR by NEDROW,LUKE

REBOUND OFF by HARDY,KIYON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by CASTELLO,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BISS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by NEDROW,LUKE
FOUL by BISS,JAKE
TURNOVER by BISS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by BISS,JAKE
TURNOVER by TEAM



